

6628 Trousdale Road • Knoxville, TN 37921 • Phone (865) 898-4637 • Fax (865) 691-6665

Authorization To Reproduce

The undersigned Company may, from time to time, submit designs, photographs, recordings, or other works ("Works") to be reproduced by CMajor.Net in the ordinary course of business. This form need only be submitted one time; it will then cover all future orders.

In consideration for the reproduction of the Works, Company represents and warrants that Company or one of its Agents is the owner of the copyright in all Works submitted for reproduction by CMajor. Net or has otherwise secured the right to reproduce the Works. In the event that one of the Company's customers is the copyright owner or has otherwise secured the right to reproduce such Works, the undersigned Agent represents and warrants that Company has obtained written authorization from the customer to reproduce any Works submitted and to defend and indemnify Company and CMajor. Net from any suit, claim or demand arising out of such reproduction.

The undersigned Company will indemnify, defend and hold CMajor. Net harmless from any suit, claim or demand arising from the reproduction of any Works. Such indemnification shall include, but not be limited to, actual and statutory damages, fines, attorney's fees that may be awarded or incurred and all other legal costs.

For Works that are recorded music, the reproduction performed by CMajor. Net represents the one legal copy for archive purposes as allowed by copyright law, as long as Company has not made any other copies of Works prior to CMajor. Net, and does not make any additional copies of Works in the future.

This authorization in no way releases Company from royalties owed for the performance of Works to the American Society of Composers, Authors and Publishers (ASCAP), Broadcast Music, Inc. (BMI), or any other royalty-collecting agency as appropriate. The Works as delivered to Company by CMajor.Net are still to be considered the original Works, and must be reported to the appropriate royalty collection agency for that Work. CMajor.Net is in no way responsible for the collection of or payment of royalties for Works, and the undersigned Company will indemnify, defend and hold CMajor.Net harmless from any suit, claim or demand arising from the performance of any Works and the subsequent collection of royalties. Such indemnification shall include, but not be limited to, actual and statutory damages, fines, attorney's fees that may be awarded or incurred and all other legal costs.

| Company Name |
|--------------------|
| |
| Agent Signature |
| |
| Agent Name (print) |
| |
| l'itle |
| |
| Date |